Q - Value
Frequency (MHz)
50
100
0                    10              100                1000
REF. 3225  Q v.s Frequency Curve
33uH
330uH

(+/-30%
)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Typ.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Q
value
(Typ.)
Tolerance
(± %)
L - Value
(uH)Part NO.
* Part No. Example    : GNLC1610PR-4R7J     ( GNLC Series 1610 Size, 4.7 uH, +/- 5%)
* Tolerance Code      :  □  K=+/-10%, M=+/-20% (all available)
* Test Instruments     :  L,Q：Agilent/HP E4991A+Agilent/HP 16197A
                                     SRF：Agilent/E5071B / Agilent/HP E4991A
                                     RDC：Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent.

(ohm)
(+/-30%)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(Typ.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Q
value
(Typ.)
Tolerance
(± %)
L - Value
(uH)Part NO.
* Part No. Example    : GNLC2012PR-4R7J     ( GNLC Series 2012 Size, 4.7 uH, +/- 5%)
* Tolerance Code      :  □  J=+/-5%, K=+/-10%, M=+/-20% (all available)
* Test Instruments     :  L,Q：Agilent/HP E4991A+Agilent/HP 16197A
                                     SRF：Agilent/E5071B / Agilent/HP E4991A
                                     RDC：Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent.

DCR
(ohm)
(max)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(min)
Test
 Freq.
(MHz)
Q value
(min)
Tolerance
(± %)
L - Value
(uH)Part NO.
* Part No. Example    : GNLC2520P-4R7J     ( GNLC Series 2520 Size, 4.7 uH, +/- 5%)
* Tolerance Code      :  □  J=+/-5%, K=+/-10%, M=+/-20% (all available)
* Test Instruments     :  L,Q：Agilent/HP E4991A+Agilent/HP 16197A
                                     SRF：Agilent/E5071B / Agilent/HP E4991A
                                     RDC：Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent.

DCR
(ohm)
(max)
S.R.F
(MHz)
 (min)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Q value
(min)
Tolerance
(± %)
L - Value
(uH)Part NO.
* Part No. Example    : GNLC3225P-4R7J     ( GNLC Series 3225 Size, 4.7 uH, +/- 5%)
* Tolerance Code      :  □  J=+/-5%, K=+/-10%, M=+/-20% (all available)
* Test Instruments     :  L,Q：Agilent/HP E4991A+Agilent/HP 16197A
                                     SRF：Agilent/E5071B / Agilent/HP E4991A
                                     RDC：Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent.

DCR
(ohm)
(max)
S.R.F
(MHz)
(min)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
Q value
(min)
Tolerance
(± %)
L - Value
(uH)Part NO.
* Part No. Example    : GNLC4532P-4R7J     ( GNLC Series 4532 Size, 4.7 uH, +/- 5%)
* Tolerance Code      :  □  J=+/-5%, K=+/-10%, M=+/-20% (all available)
* Test Instruments     :  HP 4191A  RF Impedance Analyzer for L,Q,SRF Digital Multimeter SC-7401 for DCR
                                     HP 4261A LCR Digital Meter for IDC
Page : 6Pages2011.01.26Latest Edit Date